
 34th Calderdale Way Relay Results 20th May 2018

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
1 21 CVFR A Andy Swift Alex Whttem Martin Howard Dan Symmington Mark Taylor Gav Mullholland

Ben Mounsey Shaun Godsman Mark O'Connor Tim Ellis Steve Edwards Tom Collinge
1:11:23 (1) 1:00:27 (3) 0:38:51 (3) 1:09:58 (2) 0:55:31 (2) 1:11:20 (2)
1:11:23 (1) 2:11:50 (1) 2:50:41 (1) 4:00:39 (1) 4:56:10 (1) 6:07:30 (1)

2 94 Wharfedale Harriers A Owen Beilby Nathan Martin Marc Sennett Ted Mason Nick Charlesworth David Kirkham
Harry Coottes Adam Stirk Ethan Hassell Sam Watson Jonny Bradshaw Lee Athersmith
1:17:40 (4) 1:00:55 (4) 0:38:31 (1) 1:08:40 (1) 0:54:02 (1) 1:16:22 (8)
1:17:40 (4) 2:18:35 (4) 2:57:06 (3) 4:05:46 (2) 4:59:48 (2) 6:16:10 (2)

3 9 Barlick A Jonathan Cleaver Thomas Corrigan John Whiteside Luke Maude Gary Shaw Andy Collins
Craig Shearer Matthew Lalor Tim Chadwick David Poole Andy Berry Marc Hartley
1:19:53 (8) 0:56:46 (2) 0:38:36 (2) 1:15:23 (7) 1:03:26 (11) 1:14:07 (6)
1:19:53 (8) 2:16:39 (3) 2:55:15 (2) 4:10:38 (3) 5:14:04 (3) 6:28:11 (3)

4 67 Rossendale Harriers A Andrew Grenfell Andy Preston Josh Whitehead Anthony Dalton Marcus Preedy Robert Webb
Kris Armitage Jo Johnston Jo Walker Grant Cunliffe Sam Garratt Chris Fell
1:23:02 (13) 1:04:03 (7) 0:39:17 (4) 1:10:59 (4) 1:03:57 (13) 1:08:04 (1)
1:23:02 (13) 2:27:05 (8) 3:06:22 (6) 4:17:21 (5) 5:21:18 (5) 6:29:22 (4)

5 33 Harrogate Harriers A Andrew Grant Johny Young Gareth Somerville Chris Gibbins Phil Rogers David Oldfield
Chris Miller Barry McGuire Charles Casey Jake Turnbull Tim Richardson Jason Millward
1:14:05 (2) 1:01:40 (5) 0:41:48 (8) 1:24:21 (23) 1:01:07 (7) 1:13:25 (5)
1:14:05 (2) 2:15:45 (2) 2:57:33 (4) 4:21:54 (6) 5:23:01 (6) 6:36:26 (5)

6 72 Sale Harriers A Andrew Carling Steve Henderson Gary Rowlinson Paul Green Richard Edwards Steve McCaron
Nick Barry Nick Tynan Craig Bradbury David Marsh Steve Townley Ben Mcintyre
1:18:45 (6) 1:05:30 (11) 0:43:25 (12) 1:18:45 (8) 0:59:13 (4) 1:16:22 (9)
1:18:45 (6) 2:24:15 (5) 3:07:40 (7) 4:26:25 (8) 5:25:38 (8) 6:42:00 (6)

7 98 York Knavesmire Harriers A Chris Roberts Tom Ratcliffe Russell Bowry Christian Garvey Gareth Green Barry Atkinson
Stuart Grange Phil Elliott Neil Everett Nick Zissler Richard Purser Giles Hawking
1:17:31 (3) 1:12:52 (28) 0:41:03 (7) 1:14:28 (5) 0:59:39 (5) 1:22:50 (18)
1:17:31 (3) 2:30:23 (11) 3:11:26 (8) 4:25:54 (7) 5:25:33 (7) 6:48:23 (7)

8 35 Holmfirth Harriers A Phil Hewitt Jacob Harman Ted Chamberlain Michael Fanning Kai Sunman Tim Street
Alex Robinson Clark Hind Harry Shelbourne David Watson Lavell Pierre Luc Burnip
1:20:17 (9) 1:10:38 (18) 0:40:57 (6) 1:20:53 (11) 1:06:05 (17) 1:12:00 (3)
1:20:17 (9) 2:30:55 (12) 3:11:52 (9) 4:32:45 (9) 5:38:50 (11) 6:50:50 (8)

9 75 Saltaire Striders A Martin Fillingham Graham Corbett Simon Fraser Will Kerr Simon Pass Andy Brown
Tom Lee Steve Fowler John Singh Greg Hull Pete Hobson S Themistocleous
1:22:42 (12) 1:12:18 (26) 0:46:26 (22) 1:14:56 (6) 0:58:02 (3) 1:19:22 (13)
1:22:42 (12) 2:35:00 (14) 3:21:26 (15) 4:36:22 (12) 5:34:24 (9) 6:53:46 (9)

10 64 Ribble Valley Mixed Ben Walmsley Helen Glover Kirsty Hall Katie Walshaw John Sutton Shaun Livesey
Julie Briscoe Caitlin Rice Sarah Bell Andy Pain Chris Barnes Stephen Hall
1:24:05 (15) 1:10:41 (19) 0:45:11 (18) 1:20:59 (12) 1:01:37 (8) 1:12:20 (4)
1:24:05 (15) 2:34:46 (13) 3:19:57 (14) 4:40:56 (13) 5:42:33 (12) 6:54:53 (10)

11 56 Preston Harriers A David Rigby Jonathan Green Neil McDonald Andrew Harrison Marc Teasey Lee Foley
Andy Waley David Parkinton Chris Wales Toney Donelly John Rainford Alex Venables
1:25:12 (17) 1:03:45 (6) 0:44:43 (17) 1:22:03 (17) 1:01:49 (9) 1:30:53 (35)



 34th Calderdale Way Relay Results 20th May 2018

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
1:25:12 (17) 2:28:57 (10) 3:13:40 (11) 4:35:43 (10) 5:37:32 (10) 7:08:25 (11)

12 16 Clayton Le Moors A Dave Bagot Dave Walker Ryan Wilkinson Matt Perry Russ Clarke Luke Turner
Andy Laycock Dave Motley Tom Brewster Chris Holdsworth Pete Coates Danny Collinge
1:21:01 (10) 1:04:46 (8) 0:40:28 (5) 1:10:53 (3) 1:00:27 (6) 1:51:48 (73)
1:21:01 (10) 2:25:47 (6) 3:06:15 (5) 4:17:08 (4) 5:17:35 (4) 7:09:23 (12)

13 15 Clayton Le Moors Vets Dave Edmondson Garry Wilkinson Sean Clarke Andrew Holt Neil Hardiman Andy Stubbs
Richard Stevenson Paul Thompson Michael O'Donnell Carl Helliwell Richard Stevens Breton Holdsworth
1:28:16 (23) 1:08:54 (13) 0:47:26 (28) 1:21:26 (14) 1:09:35 (28) 1:18:16 (12)
1:28:16 (23) 2:37:10 (18) 3:24:36 (17) 4:46:02 (15) 5:55:37 (16) 7:13:53 (13)

14 47 Keighley & Craven Mens Jim Roberts Shaun Wilkinson Jack Walton John Conroy Pete Lloyd Ben Timbers
Chris Loftus Ian Willis Stuart Walton Scott Bairstow Sean Trott Rick Harwood
1:30:47 (29) 1:05:13 (10) 0:42:06 (9) 1:29:29 (32) 1:06:15 (18) 1:23:02 (20)
1:30:47 (29) 2:36:00 (16) 3:18:06 (13) 4:47:35 (16) 5:53:50 (14) 7:16:52 (14)

15 24 CVFR Mixed A Lee Shimwell Jo Buckley Jo Stevens Mark Goldie Gayle Sugden Jonny Croston
John Allan Jo Waites Catherine Holden Bill Johnson Lucy Collins Luke Meleschko
1:25:19 (18) 1:12:01 (25) 0:48:32 (31) 1:26:35 (25) 1:04:33 (15) 1:22:58 (19)
1:25:19 (18) 2:37:20 (19) 3:25:52 (18) 4:52:27 (18) 5:57:00 (18) 7:19:58 (15)

16 59 Pudsey Pacers A James Boxhall Leigh Hincliffe Robert Dixon James Clark Robert Samuels Matthew Pinnock
Matt Livesey James Cantwell Nick Dunn Nigel Armitage John Marshall Jake Birkby
1:18:14 (5) 1:09:05 (14) 0:46:52 (25) 1:22:10 (18) 1:06:28 (20) 1:38:54 (47)
1:18:14 (5) 2:27:19 (9) 3:14:11 (12) 4:36:21 (11) 5:42:49 (13) 7:21:43 (16)

17 1 Halifax Harriers A Michael Gaughan Niall Smith Michael King Steve Sladdin Adam Breaks Will Smith
Ryan Barker David Nutton Matt Kay William Stuart Carl Dawson Adrian Thomas
1:27:06 (22) 1:17:41 (38) 0:42:49 (10) 1:32:18 (38) 1:07:06 (23) 1:16:35 (10)
1:27:06 (22) 2:44:47 (29) 3:27:36 (20) 4:59:54 (27) 6:07:00 (25) 7:23:35 (17)

18 58 Pudsey and Bramley Andrew Hobson Rachel Pilling Suzanne Sharman Scott Alder Karen Pickles Neil Armitage
Adam Greaves Michelle Tenwick Jo Schreiber Graham Pilling Neil Wallace Gary Bailey
1:30:50 (31) 1:11:02 (20) 0:54:49 (54) 1:21:59 (16) 1:09:23 (27) 1:15:41 (7)
1:30:50 (31) 2:41:52 (25) 3:36:41 (33) 4:58:40 (26) 6:08:03 (27) 7:23:44 (18)

19 79 Stadium Runners A Matthew Pattison Michael Cottam Ian Sutcliffe Jamie Brannan Rob Buchanan Simon Courtney
Mick Lunn Ben Ayers Marco Molinari Jack Laffey Mark Davies Tom Jaggeer
1:39:59 (46) 1:11:38 (22) 0:44:14 (15) 1:19:22 (9) 1:11:09 (31) 1:17:53 (11)
1:39:59 (46) 2:51:37 (38) 3:35:51 (31) 4:55:13 (20) 6:06:22 (23) 7:24:15 (19)

20 10 Barlick B Jack Wainman Lee Edwards David Halliday Shaun Chew Paul Elcock Chris Smale
Jimmy Wright Carl Pawson Glen Whitaker James Tingle John Boothman Lucas Payne
1:41:38 (51) 1:05:51 (12) 0:50:28 (39) 1:19:58 (10) 1:06:22 (19) 1:22:13 (15)
1:41:38 (51) 2:47:29 (32) 3:37:57 (36) 4:57:55 (24) 6:04:17 (20) 7:26:30 (20)

21 92 Todmorden Harriers C Darren Shackleton Daniel Aspinall Chris Dewhirst Dan Taylor Peter Kerridge Duncan Cannon
Robert Gray Darran Jugroop A De Heveningham Craig Stansfield Andrew Walker Tristan Langlois
1:31:10 (33) 1:10:21 (17) 0:46:38 (23) 1:30:16 (33) 1:06:35 (21) 1:24:39 (23)
1:31:10 (33) 2:41:31 (22) 3:28:09 (21) 4:58:25 (25) 6:05:00 (21) 7:29:39 (21)



 34th Calderdale Way Relay Results 20th May 2018

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
22 62 Queensbury A Chris Williams Peter Hughes Lynee Robinson Ben Clare Mark Wright Carl Heron

Emmot Gallagher Lee Shaw Richard Newbury Mick Coe Richard Brook Peter May
1:26:04 (19) 1:11:49 (24) 0:49:20 (34) 1:28:29 (30) 1:12:30 (36) 1:22:20 (16)
1:26:04 (19) 2:37:53 (20) 3:27:13 (19) 4:55:42 (22) 6:08:12 (29) 7:30:32 (22)

23 83 Stainland Lions B Vets Darren Young Tanya Blake A Laird Boldy Mark Pickles Phillip Moyles Jamie Westwood
Paul Senior Craig Miller John Ingles Margaret Beever Derek Parrington Andrew Earnshaw
1:30:43 (28) 1:11:04 (21) 0:51:13 (41) 1:27:25 (28) 1:03:29 (12) 1:28:33 (28)
1:30:43 (28) 2:41:47 (24) 3:33:00 (27) 5:00:25 (29) 6:03:54 (19) 7:32:27 (23)

24 22 CVFR B Matt Ray Jack Denton Toby Cotterill Jonathan Emberton Liam Williams Damien Briscoe
Jonathan Moon Steve Radcliffe Benjamin Collier Iain Powell Phil Wells Paul Haigh
1:28:54 (25) 1:19:21 (46) 0:42:50 (11) 1:31:57 (37) 1:04:52 (16) 1:29:13 (32)
1:28:54 (25) 2:48:15 (33) 3:31:05 (25) 5:03:02 (30) 6:07:54 (26) 7:37:07 (24)

25 36 Holmfirth Harriers Ale Stars Dan Stewart John Ewart Jim Durrans Chris Beadle Simon Barrans Julian Rank
Darren Hanson Ben Humphreys Ian Goulding Logan Anderson Gary Graham Andy Shelbourne
1:34:03 (37) 1:09:49 (16) 0:51:34 (42) 1:24:42 (24) 1:11:45 (33) 1:26:44 (26)
1:34:03 (37) 2:43:52 (27) 3:35:26 (30) 5:00:08 (28) 6:11:53 (30) 7:38:37 (25)

26 6 Baildon Runners A Quentin Lewis Jennie Guard Ben Watson Paul Dennison Lee Kaznowski Steve Brown
Chris Burke Gareth Holme Greg Edgley Philip Davis Andy Robinson Danny Miles
1:23:58 (14) 1:11:46 (23) 0:46:45 (24) 1:29:04 (31) 1:04:30 (14) 1:44:26 (61)
1:23:58 (14) 2:35:44 (15) 3:22:29 (16) 4:51:33 (17) 5:56:03 (17) 7:40:29 (26)

27 82 Stainland Lions A Ed Hyland Mark Pottinger Damien Pearson Mak Dhinsa Chris Hall Paul Hiley
Matthew Pierson Gavin Foster Will Rushworth Jonny Cartwright Leon Severn Clayton Cutter
1:21:20 (11) 1:04:48 (9) 0:47:19 (27) 1:31:56 (36) 1:08:57 (26) 1:46:36 (67)
1:21:20 (11) 2:26:08 (7) 3:13:27 (10) 4:45:23 (14) 5:54:20 (15) 7:40:56 (27)

28 93 Valley Striders AC Mixed Jan Pounall Paul Smith Chloe Hudson Tony Mills Rachel Mackie Mark Woodhead
Daryl Hibberd Richard Irvine Pam Lomorro Simon Vallance Sarah Grant Tahir Akhtar
1:18:58 (7) 1:18:10 (39) 0:55:24 (57) 1:23:08 (21) 1:12:28 (35) 1:34:55 (42)
1:18:58 (7) 2:37:08 (17) 3:32:32 (26) 4:55:40 (21) 6:08:08 (28) 7:43:03 (28)

29 73 Sale Harriers B Lee Kaufman Aidan Raftery Elton Davies Mike Ashby Helen Armitage Glenn Savage
Mark Fox Ashley Lindsey Matt Oldham Paul Barrett Claire McCarron Iain Owens
1:30:48 (30) 1:18:46 (42) 0:45:22 (19) 1:21:14 (13) 1:10:30 (30) 1:36:55 (44)
1:30:48 (30) 2:49:34 (36) 3:34:56 (29) 4:56:10 (23) 6:06:40 (24) 7:43:35 (29)

30 49 Meltham AC Green Giles Bailey Brian Hutson Tony Daniels Pete Dukes Graeme Lee Catherine Thompson
Dan Greenwood Anthony McCarthy Tom Whitworth Andy Whitworth Sinclair Hill Sarah Brewer
1:32:15 (35) 1:14:15 (31) 0:43:34 (13) 1:23:21 (22) 1:12:21 (34) 1:45:35 (63)
1:32:15 (35) 2:46:30 (31) 3:30:04 (23) 4:53:25 (19) 6:05:46 (22) 7:51:21 (30)

31 70 Rossendale Harriers Vets Dave Murphy John Tinman Gareth Jackson Andrew Fell Brendan Taylor Marc Barrett
Jeff Holden A Lundberg-Bury Max Cole Toby Evans Jonathan Melia Rob Chambers
1:28:39 (24) 1:36:35 (81) 0:46:13 (21) 1:23:03 (20) 1:08:55 (25) 1:28:34 (29)
1:28:39 (24) 3:05:14 (51) 3:51:27 (41) 5:14:30 (38) 6:23:25 (32) 7:51:59 (31)

32 28 Dewsbury  RR A Steve Hall Adam Carney Dave Butler Wayne Ryan Richard Firth Steve Berry
Steven Piling Jonny Davies Graham Yeomans Alex Ross Paul Smith Matt Castle
1:48:48 (65) 0:51:37 (1) 0:50:13 (38) 1:32:30 (39) 1:26:31 (69) 1:26:41 (25)



 34th Calderdale Way Relay Results 20th May 2018

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
1:48:48 (65) 2:40:25 (21) 3:30:38 (24) 5:03:08 (31) 6:29:39 (38) 7:56:20 (32)

33 99 York Knavesmire Harriers B Richard Tarrega Natalie Greaves Mark Harney Katie Smith Jason Newman Rory Henderson
Scott Adkin Sarah Attwood Nik Tarrega Anna Blackwell Phil Chapman Darren Hendley
1:33:45 (36) 1:16:52 (35) 0:47:39 (29) 1:33:59 (41) 1:15:41 (44) 1:28:35 (30)
1:33:45 (36) 2:50:37 (37) 3:38:16 (37) 5:12:15 (34) 6:27:56 (35) 7:56:31 (33)

34 100 Accrington A Glen Goodwin Scott Maden Richard Smith Graham Morris Julia Hartley Neil Thompson
Chris Halstead Dave Savage Fred Green Dave Hartley Catheine Derbyshire Paul Gallagher
1:30:57 (32) 1:17:28 (37) 0:48:54 (33) 1:36:10 (46) 1:14:52 (41) 1:30:55 (36)
1:30:57 (32) 2:48:25 (34) 3:37:19 (35) 5:13:29 (36) 6:28:21 (36) 7:59:16 (34)

35 95 Wharfedale Harriers B Jason Helmsley Michael Griffin Jason Schofield Patrick Wardle Chris Jones Stuart Mclaeavy
Barry Scott Matthew Barnes Simon Hassell Daniel Pratt Keith Holder Graham Bird
1:35:31 (40) 1:24:06 (53) 0:53:46 (51) 1:21:28 (15) 1:14:03 (40) 1:31:55 (37)
1:35:31 (40) 2:59:37 (43) 3:53:23 (42) 5:14:51 (39) 6:28:54 (37) 8:00:49 (35)

36 26 Denby Dale AC A Ross McClelland Adam Bloomfield Steve Skidmore Steve Blackford James Mumford Steve Sharp
Simon Browne Andy Green David Gill Ralph Barker Johnny Ridge Andrew Du Feu
1:31:47 (34) 1:17:14 (36) 0:52:52 (46) 1:28:16 (29) 1:10:06 (29) 1:41:12 (56)
1:31:47 (34) 2:49:01 (35) 3:41:53 (38) 5:10:09 (33) 6:20:15 (31) 8:01:27 (36)

37 65 Rochdale Harriers A Mark Walker Kay Welsby Jessica Bull Alex Frost Jill Butterworth Richard Stirzaker
John Mayhall Jenni Pilling Fiona Williams John Bramwell Gareth Hunt John Deasey
1:41:21 (50) 1:21:42 (49) 0:53:28 (50) 1:37:23 (48) 1:06:46 (22) 1:27:05 (27)
1:41:21 (50) 3:03:03 (46) 3:56:31 (47) 5:33:54 (47) 6:40:40 (43) 8:07:45 (37)

38 42 Hyde Park Harriers B Mixed Rebecca Gray Nicola Forwood Caroline Young Tom Thomas Angus Milne Adam Lomas
Robin Culshaw Nicola Moreland Heather Felicity Michael Vargas Rob Howard Mike Gallagher
1:49:00 (66) 1:31:16 (75) 0:54:30 (53) 1:23:02 (19) 1:07:53 (24) 1:22:39 (17)
1:49:00 (66) 3:20:16 (70) 4:14:46 (66) 5:37:48 (50) 6:45:41 (46) 8:08:20 (38)

39 90 Todmorden Harriers A Ladies Annie Roberts Lucy Burnett Claire Duffield Melanie Blackhurst Zoe Dijkman Emma Fiedler
Rebecca Patrick Suzanne Straughan Rebecca Senior Pauline May W Hobbs Sarah Glyde
1:34:15 (39) 1:20:14 (47) 0:51:47 (43) 1:31:31 (35) 1:16:24 (46) 1:34:43 (41)
1:34:15 (39) 2:54:29 (40) 3:46:16 (40) 5:17:47 (40) 6:34:11 (40) 8:08:54 (39)

40 40 Horsforth Harriers Mixed Nathan Crossley Jill Hobson Emily Turner Aisling Wall Alan Squire Andy Perkinson
Neil Burton Bev Hurst Carly Pettett Lindsey Clegg Martin McCleave C Rankin-Wright
1:27:03 (21) 1:31:44 (76) 0:55:51 (58) 1:30:54 (34) 1:17:15 (50) 1:28:48 (31)
1:27:03 (21) 2:58:47 (42) 3:54:38 (44) 5:25:32 (43) 6:42:47 (45) 8:11:35 (40)

41 37 Holmfirth Harriers Ladies Helen Standing Debbie Hall Juliette Branford Helen Berry Lesley Ewart C Leaver-Hewitt
Fran Whitworth Zoe Storr Cara Inch Jordan Mullinger Lucy Verrill Nicola Brown
1:44:50 (61) 1:18:21 (40) 0:54:15 (52) 1:27:17 (26) 1:16:54 (48) 1:33:36 (39)
1:44:50 (61) 3:03:11 (47) 3:57:26 (50) 5:24:43 (42) 6:41:37 (44) 8:15:13 (41)



 34th Calderdale Way Relay Results 20th May 2018

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
42 77 Skipton AC A Russ Coles Michael Mcinnes James Kirkpatrick Mark Shakeshaft Joel Dalby Neil Maloney

Andrew Gavin Ann Marie Bulcock Stephen Hall Gavin Smith Karen Chown Ben Davies
1:25:10 (16) 1:21:10 (48) 0:56:03 (59) 1:35:32 (44) 1:15:45 (45) 1:41:39 (57)
1:25:10 (16) 2:46:20 (30) 3:42:23 (39) 5:17:55 (41) 6:33:40 (39) 8:15:19 (42)

43 60 Pudsey Pacers B Dave Burden Mark Orbell Stephen Pattison Richard Godden Anna Keys Tom Murphy
Darren Barham Lawrence Martin Andrew Walker Steve Broom Garry Leedham Richard Allan
1:46:27 (62) 1:16:15 (34) 0:53:27 (49) 1:38:25 (52) 1:16:37 (47) 1:25:56 (24)
1:46:27 (62) 3:02:42 (45) 3:56:09 (46) 5:34:34 (48) 6:51:11 (47) 8:17:07 (43)

44 11 Barlick Ladies A Lorraine Slater Emma Taylor Rachel Villiers Heather Driver Hannah Newbold Leanne Dinsdale
Sarah Jarvis Jacqueline Collins Jennifer Hird Victoria Peel Rachel Lowther Paula Cullen
1:29:34 (27) 1:13:14 (29) 0:46:13 (20) 1:40:51 (60) 1:24:24 (66) 1:45:41 (64)
1:29:34 (27) 2:42:48 (26) 3:29:01 (22) 5:09:52 (32) 6:34:16 (41) 8:19:57 (44)

45 31 Elvet Striders A Paul Evans Fiona Brannan David Libson Paul Evans Phil Ray Mike Hulmes
Phil Ray Jack Lee Mike Bennett Fiona Brannan Jack Lee David Gibson
1:29:05 (26) 1:12:35 (27) 0:54:52 (55) 1:36:14 (47) 1:15:07 (43) 1:58:01 (83)
1:29:05 (26) 2:41:40 (23) 3:36:32 (32) 5:12:46 (35) 6:27:53 (34) 8:25:54 (45)

46 48 Keighley & Craven Mens A Dave Evans Alan Kirton Paul Crabtree Alfie Walker Pablo Campo Nick Dewell
Russ Hyden Butter Alan Wright Gary Ward Andrew Travis Simon Bellwood Tim Clegg
1:39:01 (44) 1:13:24 (30) 0:44:30 (16) 1:49:26 (71) 1:13:48 (39) 1:46:05 (66)
1:39:01 (44) 2:52:25 (39) 3:36:55 (34) 5:26:21 (44) 6:40:09 (42) 8:26:14 (46)

47 52 Northowram Pumas A Jude Roberts Luke Cranfield Chris Ellis Andrew Barnes Shaun Casey Andrew Tudor
Rick Ralph Tim Brook Chris Crabtree Delice Banks Andy Haslam Connor Lynch
1:34:08 (38) 1:09:47 (15) 0:49:30 (35) 1:40:27 (59) 1:13:30 (38) 1:59:17 (87)
1:34:08 (38) 2:43:55 (28) 3:33:25 (28) 5:13:52 (37) 6:27:22 (33) 8:26:39 (47)

48 18 Clayton Le Moors Ladies Donna Airey Anna Kelly Rhiannon Wickham Tara Robb Cassie Smedley Sarah Angelone
Elizabeth Mullen Alison Dugdale Briony Holt Claire Vincent Joanne Motley Michelle Abbott
1:44:11 (60) 1:25:42 (56) 0:46:59 (26) 1:43:32 (63) 1:20:52 (57) 1:35:22 (43)
1:44:11 (60) 3:09:53 (55) 3:56:52 (48) 5:40:24 (52) 7:01:16 (52) 8:36:38 (48)

49 84 Stainland Lions C Ladies Sally Caton Maria Harron P Statham Drake Lorraine Naylor Helen Armitage Stefanie Hopkins
Amanda Zito Sue Gledhill R Statham Drake Aileen Baldwin Gaby Ferris Julie Field
1:47:55 (63) 1:23:53 (52) 0:57:11 (65) 1:38:24 (51) 1:18:32 (52) 1:32:18 (38)
1:47:55 (63) 3:11:48 (57) 4:08:59 (56) 5:47:23 (54) 7:05:55 (54) 8:38:13 (49)

50 44 Keighley & Craven Lady Vets Ayan Hardacre Lynn Murphy Tina Cardamine Hilary Barber Amanda Sterling Angela Paxton
Sarah O'Sullivan Katie Atherton Camilla Ashins Sharon Hudson Clare Smallwood Sarah Assott
1:36:49 (41) 1:26:42 (63) 0:57:08 (64) 1:38:38 (54) 1:21:28 (60) 1:39:35 (51)
1:36:49 (41) 3:03:31 (49) 4:00:39 (52) 5:39:17 (51) 7:00:45 (51) 8:40:20 (50)

51 71 Saddleworth Runners Mixed Stuart Hutchinson Tanya Haines Monica Bowland Helena Butler Brandon Greene Kevin Jones
Richard Gee Nicky Torr Kate Saville Sandrine Fraisse Lee Bowdan Andy Poole
1:37:48 (43) 1:26:15 (59) 1:06:59 (83) 1:34:37 (42) 1:17:00 (49) 1:38:03 (46)
1:37:48 (43) 3:04:03 (50) 4:11:02 (58) 5:45:39 (53) 7:02:39 (53) 8:40:42 (51)

52 69 Rossendale Harriers Mixed Paul Young Ben Edmondson Louise Waller Roy Davidson Abi Thompson Heather Dalglish
Will Taylor Andrew Williams Sam Crofts William Lowe Bethan Walton Anne M Hindle
1:43:36 (58) 1:14:17 (32) 0:56:54 (63) 1:40:08 (58) 1:23:14 (65) 1:45:52 (65)



 34th Calderdale Way Relay Results 20th May 2018

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
1:43:36 (58) 2:57:53 (41) 3:54:47 (45) 5:34:55 (49) 6:58:09 (50) 8:44:01 (52)

53 2 Halifax Harriers B Robert Hick John Whitlow Marc Rocheteau Simon Gelsthorpe Stewart McConnell Rachael Beaumont
David Ingle Mark Crabtree Rob MacDonald Hazel Berrett Nigel Rigg Will Carver
2:01:54 (87) 1:16:06 (33) 0:49:30 (36) 1:45:01 (66) 1:21:53 (62) 1:29:40 (34)
2:01:54 (87) 3:18:00 (65) 4:07:30 (55) 5:52:31 (57) 7:14:24 (56) 8:44:04 (53)

54 96 Wharfedale Harr Ladies A Emma Raven Emma Hopkinson Lucy Needham Monica Padilla Jenifer Cowley Katherine Kirkham
Judy Howells Caroline Pollard Emily Jones Emma Dodd Katie Weatherby Tracy Bailey
1:41:51 (53) 1:25:26 (54) 0:49:50 (37) 1:35:25 (43) 1:20:57 (58) 1:50:47 (72)
1:41:51 (53) 3:07:17 (53) 3:57:07 (49) 5:32:32 (45) 6:53:29 (49) 8:44:16 (54)

55 34 Harrogate Harriers B Mixed Ashley Brook Nick Andralojc Iain Jenkins Caroline Oldfield Martyn Price Ben Grant
Helen Price Theresa Oldroyd Mark Seymour Elizabeth Turner Sue Moul Crystal Goecker
1:40:00 (47) 1:25:57 (57) 0:56:33 (61) 1:58:37 (84) 1:22:22 (63) 1:23:30 (21)
1:40:00 (47) 3:05:57 (52) 4:02:30 (53) 6:01:07 (61) 7:23:29 (61) 8:46:59 (55)

56 57 Preston Harriers B Roy Parkinson Jim Doherty Olga Wiggins Alan Durney Michael McLoughlin Andrew Acklam
Alan Martin Peter Carter Vicki Sherrington John Griffiths Stephen Taylor Alan Appleby
1:43:37 (59) 1:28:13 (66) 1:05:41 (81) 1:38:28 (53) 1:19:16 (54) 1:34:28 (40)
1:43:37 (59) 3:11:50 (58) 4:17:31 (68) 5:55:59 (58) 7:15:15 (57) 8:49:43 (56)

57 14 Chorley Athletic and Tri Jonny Bronilow Phil Watson Kate Jones Lynne Clough Jonny Bronilow Martin Hughes
Stephen Baker Jonathan Chadwick Liberty Bryan George Norris Chris Gibson Darren Bowles
1:53:27 (74) 1:22:20 (50) 0:57:23 (66) 1:36:02 (45) 1:20:48 (56) 1:40:53 (54)
1:53:27 (74) 3:15:47 (62) 4:13:10 (60) 5:49:12 (55) 7:10:00 (55) 8:50:53 (57)

58 89 The Brooksbank School Damian Ball Alexandra Smith Martine Jervis James Walker Dave Hepworth Tom Mills
Emma Hinkles Philip Smith Rachel Lumb Richard Westwood Peter Callery Sarah Rawson
1:37:47 (42) 1:25:27 (55) 0:51:12 (40) 1:38:13 (50) 1:19:10 (53) 2:02:37 (94)
1:37:47 (42) 3:03:14 (48) 3:54:26 (43) 5:32:39 (46) 6:51:49 (48) 8:54:26 (58)

59 39 Horsforth Harriers A Chris Kiliner Jenny Harrison Steve Raby Andy Smith Garth De Roux Paul Freeman
Greg Brant Steve Wood Graham Cottam Martin Coates Edward Sanders Tim Knighton
1:59:01 (80) 1:30:07 (73) 0:48:53 (32) 1:44:55 (65) 1:15:02 (42) 1:39:32 (50)
1:59:01 (80) 3:29:08 (77) 4:18:01 (69) 6:02:56 (64) 7:17:58 (58) 8:57:30 (59)

60 17 Clayton Le Moors B Adam Shaw Andy Foster Josh Hall John Wilcock Mark Magee Calum Holmes
Matt Duckworth Richard Briscoe Jordan McDonald John Roche Tom Walker Chris Snell
1:43:35 (57) 2:46:25 (100) 0:43:50 (14) 1:27:23 (27) 1:02:08 (10) 1:20:44 (14)
1:43:35 (57) 4:30:00 (100) 5:13:50 (95) 6:41:13 (82) 7:43:21 (70) 9:04:05 (60)

61 66 Middleton Harriers Stephen Lowe Alan Garvey Emma Ball Graham Turner Rose Rawson Jordan Burke 
John Humphries Steve Vasiliou Joanna Adamson John Stainforth Lisa Jackson Leon Wint
1:50:00 (68) 1:26:25 (60) 0:52:55 (47) 1:56:19 (80) 1:36:20 (81) 1:23:48 (22)
1:50:00 (68) 3:16:25 (63) 4:09:20 (57) 6:05:39 (68) 7:41:59 (69) 9:05:47 (61)

62 74 Sale Harriers C Mike Wharton Sian Rowley Jenny Southworth Alistar Kell Carla Ousey Sinead Ferguson
Scott Lally Joanne Street Carl Southworth Gaurav Batra Caroline Wheeler Tim Rainey
1:43:31 (56) 1:28:34 (67) 0:52:45 (45) 1:46:15 (67) 1:28:28 (70) 1:48:39 (70)
1:43:31 (56) 3:12:05 (59) 4:04:50 (54) 5:51:05 (56) 7:19:33 (59) 9:08:12 (62)

63 85 Stainland Lions D Graham Teale Gerry Banham James McNutt Cameron Rushworth Martin Wood Ian Johnson
Richard Crombie Dave Culpan Paul Patrick Jim Harris Tim Neville Andrew Mackrill



 34th Calderdale Way Relay Results 20th May 2018

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
2:02:52 (89) 1:18:50 (43) 0:52:24 (44) 1:51:18 (74) 1:22:32 (64) 1:43:23 (60)
2:02:52 (89) 3:21:42 (72) 4:14:06 (63) 6:05:24 (67) 7:27:56 (63) 9:11:19 (63)



 34th Calderdale Way Relay Results 20th May 2018

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
64 25 CVFR Mixed Kate Pope Jake Ackroyd Charlotte Wetton Anthony Costello Catherine Jones Andrew Davies

Gill Dickson Tim Brooks Jo Marshall Richard Sunderland Sue Lawty Toby Sydes
1:59:43 (81) 1:26:51 (64) 0:58:08 (70) 1:37:55 (49) 1:42:04 (90) 1:29:33 (33)
1:59:43 (81) 3:26:34 (74) 4:24:42 (75) 6:02:37 (63) 7:44:41 (73) 9:14:14 (64)

65 29 Dewsbury RR B Amy Linley Kieran Pickles Bernard Disken Harry Ward Christopher Watson Michael Hartley
Anna Jackson Dave Smith G Richardson Maxine Hamilton Neil Atkinson Shaun Campeni
2:11:17 (95) 1:18:35 (41) 1:00:11 (71) 1:44:24 (64) 1:21:25 (59) 1:39:39 (52)
2:11:17 (95) 3:29:52 (79) 4:30:03 (77) 6:14:27 (74) 7:35:52 (67) 9:15:31 (65)

66 53 Northowram Pumas B Ladies Jane Cole Eliizabeth McDonnellRaAlly Canning Julie Bowmen Claire Ramsbottom Sarah Haigh
Diane Cooper 0 Diane Cooper Kirsty Edwards Victoria Owen Dawn Higgins
1:48:12 (64) 1:29:52 (71) 0:55:13 (56) 1:42:57 (62) 1:25:14 (67) 1:54:09 (77)
1:48:12 (64) 3:18:04 (66) 4:13:17 (61) 5:56:14 (59) 7:21:28 (60) 9:15:37 (66)

67 91 Todmorden Harriers B Mixed S Wolstenholme Jane Leonard Mandy Goth Roger Howarth Fiona Armer Robert Halstead
Jonathan Daniels Claire Alger Paula Howarth Neil Hodgkinson Helen Wilson Simon Galloway
1:41:40 (52) 1:30:55 (74) 1:01:53 (73) 1:48:45 (69) 1:29:54 (74) 1:45:02 (62)
1:41:40 (52) 3:12:35 (60) 4:14:28 (64) 6:03:13 (65) 7:33:07 (65) 9:18:09 (67)

68 63 Queensbury B Mixed Joanne Horan Stacey Cleal Daniel Moore Terri Mason Zoe Hipwell Lee Hipwell
Andy Stott Wasim Hussian Shelley Feneyhaigh Graham Rhodes Victoria Trudgill Chris Rushworth
1:42:15 (54) 1:18:59 (44) 1:10:18 (92) 1:52:46 (75) 1:31:12 (77) 1:46:47 (68)
1:42:15 (54) 3:01:14 (44) 4:11:32 (59) 6:04:18 (66) 7:35:30 (66) 9:22:17 (68)

69 20 CVFR Ladies Vets Gloria Ayuso Carole Fryer Jackie Scarf Stella Chrisanthou Barbara Lonsdale A Lawton-Hyde
Christina Turner Karon Foster Rachel Johnston Amanda Farrell Molly Heitz Helen Buchan
1:53:59 (75) 1:26:10 (58) 0:53:14 (48) 1:58:18 (83) 1:12:50 (37) 2:01:00 (91)
1:53:59 (75) 3:20:09 (69) 4:13:23 (62) 6:11:41 (70) 7:24:31 (62) 9:25:31 (69)

70 81 Stadium Runners C Neil Hill John Cottam Russell Dyson Daniel Hickling Becky Hamer Ian Rogers
Matt Smith John Taylor Carl Lecomber Darren Earnshaw Becky Todd Nick Greenwood
1:50:56 (70) 1:28:50 (68) 1:03:11 (76) 1:39:12 (57) 1:41:28 (85) 1:42:20 (58)
1:50:56 (70) 3:19:46 (68) 4:22:57 (71) 6:02:09 (62) 7:43:37 (71) 9:25:57 (70)

71 80 Stadium Runners D Nikki Hill Cheryl Devine Sharon Broadley A Greenwood David Miller Amy Oatway
Jess Earnshaw Helen Clegg Kasia Baldwin Clare Smith Steve Pickup Michaela Goodall
2:32:49 (100) 1:45:16 (90) 0:57:44 (68) 1:33:44 (40) 1:11:22 (32) 1:37:15 (45)
2:32:49 (100) 4:18:05 (98) 5:15:49 (96) 6:49:33 (87) 8:00:55 (79) 9:38:10 (71)

72 7 Baildon Runners B James Birkley Dan Binks Ian Hartman Mark Delaney Jules Potter Ian Ferris
Debbie Birkley Jim Wheldon Hannah Jones Pete Gallagher Geoff Perigo Barbara Lee
2:04:06 (91) 1:19:19 (45) 1:03:59 (77) 1:46:30 (68) 1:30:28 (75) 1:55:24 (78)
2:04:06 (91) 3:23:25 (73) 4:27:24 (76) 6:13:54 (73) 7:44:22 (72) 9:39:46 (72)

73 30 Dewsbury RR C Vets Andy Dean Tim Dean Kevin Watson John Calvert Tim Rowling Keith Long
John Mason John McFail Andy Byram Andy Cottier Richard Aiston Adam Theaksten
1:26:18 (20) 1:47:29 (92) 1:09:22 (89) 1:49:09 (70) 1:18:09 (51) 2:12:38 (96)
1:26:18 (20) 3:13:47 (61) 4:23:09 (72) 6:12:18 (71) 7:30:27 (64) 9:43:05 (73)

74 78 Skipton AC B Darren Lambert Hazel Ives Jan Smith Lavrein Harker Antony Radley Sue Marshall
David Stubley Patricial Gill Christine Rose David Gorman Kathryn Radley Mel Steventon
1:51:05 (71) 1:29:53 (72) 1:02:27 (75) 2:05:00 (91) 1:31:05 (76) 1:47:07 (69)



 34th Calderdale Way Relay Results 20th May 2018

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
1:51:05 (71) 3:20:58 (71) 4:23:25 (73) 6:28:25 (77) 7:59:30 (78) 9:46:37 (74)

75 50 Meltham AC Purple Paul Elliot Alice Buttle Stephen McFarlane Michael Lancaster Gilly Markham Stephanie Bailey
David Chandler Jeff Miller Andy Hargreaves Rebecca Johnstone Alison Young Nick Thompson
1:54:16 (76) 1:22:42 (51) 0:57:35 (67) 1:53:24 (76) 1:43:36 (93) 1:58:20 (84)
1:54:16 (76) 3:16:58 (64) 4:14:33 (65) 6:07:57 (69) 7:51:33 (74) 9:49:53 (75)

76 4 Abbey Runners A Sunny Cheema Adam Ellis Jon Richards Jim Whittaker Simon Jones L Hulme-Vickerstaff
Liam Jenkins Peter Badhis Alex Kilcoyne John Ward Laura Phillips Jasmine Salih
1:39:33 (45) 1:32:11 (78) 0:48:16 (30) 2:15:13 (94) 1:21:38 (61) 2:14:27 (97)
1:39:33 (45) 3:11:44 (56) 4:00:00 (51) 6:15:13 (75) 7:36:51 (68) 9:51:18 (76)

77 76 Saltaire Striders B Mixed Jack Verity Bernadette Cook Cat Brookner Jen Willingham Alun Griffiths Martin Love 
Stephen Hillas Harriett Fletcher Charlotte Hardy Bernie Bowden Louise Nash Tim Spencer
1:58:24 (78) 1:42:40 (87) 1:21:10 (98) 1:42:42 (61) 1:28:54 (71) 1:39:24 (49)
1:58:24 (78) 3:41:04 (85) 5:02:14 (92) 6:44:56 (85) 8:13:50 (82) 9:53:14 (77)

78 23 CVFR Mixed C Andrew Wright Rod Sutcliffe Eileen McDonagh Catherine Proffitt Rob Rawlinson Carolyn Shimwell
Blair Garrett Matthew Bott Elina Eady Sue Martin Graham Lloyd Harley Beecroft
1:50:54 (69) 1:36:34 (80) 0:56:44 (62) 2:08:54 (93) 1:20:20 (55) 2:00:19 (90)
1:50:54 (69) 3:27:28 (75) 4:24:12 (74) 6:33:06 (80) 7:53:26 (75) 9:53:45 (78)

79 54 Northowram Pumas C Peter Reason Tom Moran Katrina Wood Paul Bottomley Gabriela Kenny Helen Jackson
Thomas O'Reilly Jon Ding Caroline Brearley Simon Wilkinson Paul Snee Hannah Ralph
2:03:36 (90) 1:26:39 (62) 1:08:21 (87) 1:51:06 (73) 1:29:10 (72) 1:59:40 (88)
2:03:36 (90) 3:30:15 (80) 4:38:36 (81) 6:29:42 (78) 7:58:52 (77) 9:58:32 (79)

80 86 Stainland Lions E Tim Walker Rikki Hammond Steve Crowther John Hirst Martin O'Brien Steve Hallam
Roy Lunt Sharon Gage Victoria Armstrong Ranjit Uppal Ian Drinkwater Nick Thompson
2:00:15 (83) 1:44:47 (88) 0:57:48 (69) 2:04:50 (90) 1:26:28 (68) 1:50:00 (71)
2:00:15 (83) 3:45:02 (89) 4:42:50 (84) 6:47:40 (86) 8:14:08 (83) 10:04:08 (80)
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